©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,  2013
May, 2013 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2186/D
NCN51205GEVB
KNX Evaluation Board
User's�Manual
Introduction

11
Figure 14. Inner Layer 1 of NCN5120 Development Board
Figure 15. Inner Layer 2 of NCN5120 Development Board
NCN51205GEVB
12
Figure 16. Top Silkscreen of NCN5120 Development Board
Figure 17. Bottom Silkscreen of NCN5120 Development Board
NCN51205GEVB
13
Table 5. BILL OF MATERIALS  (Note 1)
Reference Part Number Value Voltage Power Tol Type Manufacturer Footprint
CON1 243-211 Wago NA
C1, C2 C1005COG1H100D 10 pF 6.3 V ±5% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C3, C4, C7 C1005X5R0J104M 100 nF 6.3 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C5 C1608X5R1H473M 47 nF 50 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0603
C6 C1005X5R1H472K 4.7 nF 50 V ±10% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C8 B41145A7107M000 100 �F 35 V ±20% Aluminum Electrolytic Epcos 8 × 10
C9 C1608X5R1H105K 1 �F 35 V ±10% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0603
C10
(Note 2)
C1005COG1H100D 10 pF 6.3 V ±5% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C11 C2012X5R1E106M 10 �F 25 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0805
C12 C1608X5R0J106M 10 �F 6.3 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0603
C13 C1608X5R1H105M 1 �F 50 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0603
C14
(Note 2)
C1005X5R1H222K 2.2 nF 6.3 V ±10% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C15, C16 C1005X5R0J105M 1 �F 6.3 V ±20% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
C17 C1005C0G1H120J 12 pF 6.3 V ±5% Ceramic Multilayer TDK 0402
D1 SS16T3G ON Semiconductor SMA
D2 1SMA40AT3G ON Semiconductor SMA
D3, D13
(Note 2)